Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)  OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	ORM COVER SHEET
TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
GTE Directories Corporation	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: Verizon Directories Corp.
Individual(s) Association	Internal
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Address:
Corporation- State: Delaware	Street Address: 2200 W. Airfield Drive
Other	City: Dallas/Fort Worth Airport
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: Texas
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes V N	Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>75261-9810</u>
	Addociation Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) July 31, 2000	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship Delaware
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)      C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing DINING YOUR WAY; QUICK TIPS; and SENIOR ADVANTAGE	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,430,343; 1,609,065; and 2,400,852  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Janis M. Manning, Esquire	6. Fotal number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 90.00
Street Address: 1515 North Court House Road, Suite 500	Authorized to be charged by credit card     Authorized to be charged to deposit account     Enclosed
City: Arlington	8. Payment information:
State: <u>VA</u> Zip: 22201	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 703-351-3080	Expiration Date
ax Number: 703-351-3669	b. Deposit Account Number <u>07-2351</u>
mail Address: janis.manning@verizon.com	Authorized User Name <u>Janis M. Manning</u>
9. Signature: November 16, 2006	
Signature	Date
Janis M. Manning Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4
repare or reison organing	

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

07/12/02 FRI 11:18 FAX 9727183946 JUL-12-2002 11:01 VERIZON LEGAL

VERIZON IP

→→→ MANNING WK 972 453 6869 P.Ø7/10 12:30/NV. 4200103438 F 2

State of Delaware

PAGE

## Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAMARE, DO BEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CRETIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GTE DIRECTORIES CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GTE DIRECTORIES CORPORATION" TO "VERIZON DIRECTORIES CORP.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TRIBIT-FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2000, AT 3 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CEREIFICATE SAS BEEN FORMARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AUTHENTICATION:

0593742

DATE:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003432 FRAME: 0681

S078370

001385891

07/12/02 FRI 11:19 FAX 9727183946 JUL-12-2002 11:01 "UERIZON LEGAL GTE DIR LEGAL

VERIZON IP

→→→ MANNING WK **☑** 008 972 453 6869 P.08/10 1 00:001000 9400100010 P. 28/12

972 453 6869

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

GTE DIRECTORIES CORPORATION

GTE Directories Corporation (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, HEREBY DOES CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said Corporation, by unanimous consent effective July 26, 2000, adopted the following resolution advising that the Certificate of Incorporation of said Corporation be amended:

RESOLVED, that the Catificate of Incorporation of this Company be

Paragraph PIRST is amended to read: "The name of the corporation is Verizon Directories Corp."

and that it be submitted to the stockholder for consideration.

SECOND: That in liet of a meeting and vote of stockholder, the stockholder has given unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the previsions of Section 228(a) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by Donald J. Engleman, its Vice President-Law and Government Relations and attested by Allison Culver

GIE DIRECTORIES CORPORATION

ATTEST:

Vice President-Law and Government

Relations

ecretary

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003432 FRAME, 0682, \*\*

RECORDED: 11/16/2006